503517813 10/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3564439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QINGGANG WANG	10/05/2015
YIJUN LIU	10/08/2015
LIMIN PAN	10/08/2015
BINGYU PAN	10/08/2015
YONG ZHAO	10/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONALISA GROUP CO., LTD.
Street Address:	INDUSTRY ZONE, TEXTILE CITY, XIQIAO TOWN, NANHAI DISTRICT
City:	FOSHAN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	528211

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14783753

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-459-4141
Email: martin@ahmrt.com

Correspondent Name: ALLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205-3335

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HNQ15301PCTUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYOKO MARTIN
SIGNATURE:	/Kyoko Martin/
DATE SIGNED: 10/09/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT 503517813 REEL: 036768 FRAME: 0373

Total Attachments: 5

source=DecWithAssignment_HNQ15301PCTUS#page1.tif source=DecWithAssignment_HNQ15301PCTUS#page2.tif

source=DecWithAssignment_HNQ15301PCTUS#page3.tif

source=DecWithAssignment_HNQ15301PCTUS#page4.tif

source=DecWithAssignment_HNQ15301PCTUS#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 036768 FRAME: 0374

litle of	LOW-TEMPERATURE FAST-FIRED LIGHT WEIGHT CERAMIC HEAT INSULATION PLATE AND	
Invention:	PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or United States application or PCT in PCT/CN2013/074926 filed	• •
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to	b be made by me.
I believe that I am t	he original inventor or an original joint i	nventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	rneys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & T , and attorney docket number of the ab	uttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date, ove identified application when known.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
Zone, Textile City, X therein; NOW, THEREFOR have sold, assigned exclusive right to the countries, and the exclusive right to the countries, continuation of the same, for the further, I agree the invention, and testifunction, and testifunction of the same, for the further, and testifunction, and testifunction, and testifunction, and testifunction, and testifunction, and testifunction, and testifunction of the same, for the further, and testifunction, and testifunct	igiao Town, Nanhai District, Foshan, Gu , for good and valuable consideration, th , and transferred, and by these presents he above-identified invention in the Unit entire right, title and interest in and to a ts territorial possessions and in any and ions and extensions thereof. e and request the Patent Office officials exters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGN estole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successor hat I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or if ify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawfu experience applications, execute all necessary assist, make all rightful oaths and generally dend enforce proper protection for said in	Chinese corporation, having a place of business at Industry angdong 528211, China is desirous of acquiring an interest the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I is do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and sted States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign may and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue IEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said I papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, ignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be of everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and vention in the United States and in any and all foreign
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR	
Inventor: Qinggang WANG Date: 2015-10.5		
Signature: -/±/*	UA1)	
	A	ATTY DOCKET NO.: HNQ15301PCTUS

Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP 806 SW Broadway, Ste. 600 Portland, OR 97205

> PATENT REEL: 036768 FRAME: 0375

Title of	LOW-TEMPERATURE FAST-FIRED LIGHTWEIGHT CERAMIC HEAT INSULATION PLATE AND
Invention:	PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF
As the below name	inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	☐ The attached application, or ☐ United States application or PCT international application number PCT/CN2013/074926 filed on April 28, 2013;
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am t	he original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	rneys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date, , and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known.
	ge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by nt of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Zone, Textile City, X therein; NOW, THEREFOR have sold, assigned exclusive right to the countries, and the countries, and the countries, continuating thereby authorized any and all of said to the same, for the Further, I agree to invention, and testirenewal and reissued to ASSIGNEE.	ALISA GROUP CO., LTD., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Chinese corporation, having a place of business at Industry iqiao Town, Nanhai District, Foshan, Guangdong 528211, China is desirous of acquiring an interest of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign centire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the ist territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, one and extensions thereof. The end request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue etters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and a sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. That I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said for in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, a applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR
Inventor: Yijun LIU Date: 22 (5 . 10 . 8	
Signature:	
	ATTY DOCKET NO.: HNQ15301PCTUS

Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP 806 SW Broadway, Ste. 600 Portland, OR 97205

TITIE OT	COW-TEMPERATURE FAST-FIRED LIGHTWEIGHT CERAMIC HEAT INSULATION PLATE AND	
Invention:	PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF	
As the below named	d inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	☐ The attached application, or ☐ United States application or PCT international application number PCT/CN2013/074926 filed on April 28, 2013;	
The above-identified	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am th	ne original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
l authorize the attorneys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
Zone, Textile City, Xi therein; NOW, THEREFOR, have sold, assigned,	ALISA GROUP CO., LTD., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Chinese corporation, having a place of business at Industry iqiao Town, Nanhai District, Foshan, Guangdong 528211, China is desirous of acquiring an interest for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and	
exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.		
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.		
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.		
LEGAL NAME OF INV		
Inventor: Limin F	PAN Date: 2015.10-8	
Signature:	£ 12	
	ATTY DOCKET NO.: HNQ15301PCTUS	
	Alloman Hall MAC ou Russell S. Tuttle LLD	

Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP 806 SW Broadway, Ste. 600 Portland, OR 97205

> PATENT REEL: 036768 FRAME: 0377

litle of	LOW-TEMPERATURE FAST-FIRED LIG	HTWEIGHT CERAMIC HEAT INSULATION PLATE AND
Invention:	PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF	
As the below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	☐ The attached application, or ☐ United States application or PCT interpretation of PCT/CN2013/074926 filed o	
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to	pe made by me.
I believe that I am ti	he original inventor or an original joint in	ventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	rneys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tu , and attorney docket number of the abov	ttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date, ve identified application when known.
	lge that any willful false statement made i nt of not more than five (5) years, or both	n the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by .
WHEREAS, MONALISA GROUP CO., LTD., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Chinese corporation, having a place of business at Industry Zone, Textile City, Xiqiao Town, Nanhai District, Foshan, Guangdong 528211, China is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, !		
have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions,		
reissues, continuations and extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.		
Further, I agree the invention, and testiful renewal and reissued issued to ASSIGNEE,	hat I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its fy in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful p e applications, execute all necessary assign , make all rightful oaths and generally do	representatives, any facts known to me respecting said papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, ament papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and nation in the United States and in any and all foreign
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR	
Inventor: Bingyu	1 PAN Date: 2015.10.8	_
Signature:	103	
	AT	Y DOCKET NO.: HNQ15301PCTUS
	***************************************	the state of the s

Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP 806 SW Broadway, Ste. 600 Portland, OR 97205

litle of	LOW-TEMPERATURE FAST-FIRED LIGHT WEIGHT CERAMIC HEAT INSULATION PLATE AND
Invention:	PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF
As the below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number PCT/CN2013/074926 filed on April 28, 2013;
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am t	he original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
1	rneys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date, , and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known.
i .	ge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by nt of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	ALISA GROUP CO., LTD., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Chinese corporation, having a place of business at Industry liqiao Town, Nanhai District, Foshan, Guangdong 528211, China is desirous of acquiring an interest
NOW, THEREFOR have sold, assigned, exclusive right to th countries, and the eunited States and it	, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I , and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and e above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the est territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, ons and extensions thereof.
any and all of said L	e and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue etters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and explain use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
Further, I agree the invention, and testinenewal and reissue issued to ASSIGNEE	hat I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said fy in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, a applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be , make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR
Inventor: Yong 2	ZHAO Date: 2015 . 10.15
Signature:	3
	ATTY DOCKET NO.: HNQ15301PCTUS
	All and Hell MacCon Day 11 of Table 10

Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP 806 SW Broadway, Ste. 600 Portland, OR 97205

> PATENT REEL: 036768 FRAME: 0379

RECORDED: 10/09/2015